509067209 03/07/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI872484

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EJOT GMBH & CO. KG	10/31/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	EJOT SE & CO. KG
Street Address:	ASTENBERGSTR. 21
City:	BAD BERLEBURG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	57319

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11754110
Application Number:	17251795

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4402567453

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4402839776

Email: ken.mitchell@clevepat.com,clevepat@sbcglobal.net

Correspondent Name: Mr. Kenneth L. Mitchell Address Line 1: 9213 Chillicothe Road Kirtland, OHIO 44094

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9129-9130
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENNETH MITCHELL
SIGNATURE:	/KENNETH MITCHELL/
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2025

Total Attachments: 3

source=9129-9130-Signed-Assignment#page1.tiff source=9129-9130-Signed-Assignment#page2.tiff source=9129-9130-Signed-Assignment#page3.tiff

PATENT 509067209 REEL: 070441 FRAME: 0087

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS AND UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS:

NAMES AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNOR:

EJOT GMBH & CO. KG ASTENBERGSTRASSE 21 BAD BERLEBURG 57319 GERMANY

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) owns the entire right, title and interest in and to certain United States Patents and Patent Applications as set forth hereinafter:

UNITED STATES PATENT NO. / SERIAL NO. ISSUE DATE TITLE

11,754,110 / **17251793** Sep 12, 2023 SELF-TAPPING SCREW

UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

SERIAL NO. FILING DATE TITLE

Serial No. 17251795 Dec 12, 2020 SCREW FOR SCREWING INTO PLASTIC

and,

NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

EJOT SE & Co. KG Astenbergstr. 21 Bad Berleburg 57319 Germany

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said patents. Further said ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right title, and interest in, to and under said patent applications and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

AND, WHEREAS the Assignor and Assignee have entered in an agreement pursuant to which said ASSIGNOR has sold and said ASSIGNEE has purchased the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patents and patent applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for Ten United States Dollars (\$10) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the United States Patents and United States Patent Applications set forth above including all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which have been or shall be granted on any of the United States Patents or United States Patent Applications, or any parts thereof, or any divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, extensions or other applications based in whole or in part thereon, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said patents

PATENT REEL: 070441 FRAME: 0088 are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held or enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made, and, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents, with the right to sue for such damages, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives. And ASSIGNOR agrees, for itself and its successors and assigns, with said ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, but at ASSIGNEE'S (or its successors and/or assigns) expense, hereafter to: (1) execute all applications, amended patent specifications, or other instruments if necessary; (2) do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of any rights hereunder in the United States and in all other foreign countries to said ASSIGNEE; (3) vest and confirm in said ASSIGNEE, it successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents and patent applications; and, (4) otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns under this Assignment of United States Patents and United States Patent Applications.

And ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said patent applications to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full and absolute sole right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

ASSIGNEE hereby accepts the foregoing Assignment of United States Patents and United States Patent Applications.

ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE request that this Assignment of United States Patents and United States Patent Applications (once duly executed by ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE) be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Kenneth L. Mitchell, Woodling, Krost and Rust.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of October_____, 2024.

ASSIGNOR

ENOT GWBH & CO. KO

Christian Kocherscheidt (An Officer)

ASSIGNEE

E/O/SE & CO/KO

Christian Kocherscheidt (An Officer)

Correspondence Address) Kenneth L. Mitchell Ohio Bar Reg. No. 31587 Florida Bar Reg. No. 382531

2

Patent Attorney, Reg. No. 36,873 Ohio PE Reg. No. 54455 Woodling, Krost and Rust® 9213 Chillicothe Road Kirtland, Ohio 44094 phone no. 440-256-4150 fax no. 440-256-7453 cell no. 440-283-9776 ken.mitchell@clevepat.com